13 Block 1, Commodity Billing Units

14 Block 1, Existing Commodity Charge

15 Block 1, Annualized Commodity Charge Rev. $6,856

16 Total Annualized Water Rate Revenues $22,341

Commodity Billing Units are based on the number of commodity gallons applicable to each

block, divided by the tariff usage rate gallons (e.g. for tariff rate of $2.50 per 1,000 gallons

of usage, the commodity gallons for that rate would be divided by 1,000 to arrive at the

number of commodity billing units.

Accounting Schedule: 08-2

Sponsor: Paul R. Harrison

Lakeland Heights

Informal Case/Rate Case

WR-2012-0266

Test Year Ending  12-31-2011

Miscellaneous Revenues Feeder - Water

A B

Line

Number Description Amount

1 Late Payment Fees $470

2 Description of Miscellaneous Revenue Item2 $0

3 Total Miscellaneous Revenues $470

Accounting Schedule: 08-3

Sponsor: Paul R. Harrison

Page: 1 of 1

Lakeland Heights

Informal Case/Rate Case

WR-2012-0266

Test Year Ending  12-31-2011

Expense Schedule - Water

A B C D E F G

Account Company/

Line Number Test Year Adjustment Jurisdictional Adjusted

Number (Optional) Expense Description Amount Number Adjustments Allocation Jurisdictional

1 OPERATIONS EXPENSES

2 Management Salary   (1) $0 100.00% $0

3 Operators Salary/Contract Services   (1) $2,875 W-3 $5,333 100.00% $8,208

4 Electricity $1,945 W-4 -$386 100.00% $1,559

5 Chemicals-(Chlorine) $0 100.00% $0

6 TOTAL OPERATIONS EXPENSE $4,820 $4,947 $9,767

7 MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

8 Outside Services Employed (1) $759 W-8 $1,391 100.00% $2,150

9 Misc. Supplies $0 100.00% $0

10 System Repairs Maintenance $1,054 W-10 -$759 100.00% $295

11 TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXPENSE $1,813 $632 $2,445

12 CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE

13 Accounting Fees $0 100.00% $0

14 Billing & Collections $331 100.00% $331

15 Office Supplies $296 100.00% $296

16 Postage $123 W-16 $323 100.00% $446

17 Uncollectible Accounts $0 100.00% $0

18 TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE $750 $323 $1,073

19 ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES

20 Administration & General Salary (1) $1,800 W-20 $1,568 100.00% $3,368

21 Office Utilities $281 W-21 -$238 100.00% $43

22 Telephone & Pagers $433 W-22 $23 100.00% $456

23 Vehicle Expense $694 W-23 $121 100.00% $815

24 Fuel Expense-Vehicles $799 W-24 $562 100.00% $1,361

25 Medical Expenses $1,654 W-25 -$896 100.00% $758

26 Other Insurance $65 W-26 $2,205 100.00% $2,270

27 Building Rent $3,165 W-27 -$2,484 100.00% $681

28 Other Misc. Expenses $1,322 W-28 -$1,166 100.00% $156

29 TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL $10,213 -$305 $9,908

30 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

31 MO DNR Fees $200 100.00% $200

32 PSC Assessment $109 100.00% $109

33 Corporate Registration $0 100.00% $0

34 Amortization Expense $0 100.00% $0

35 Depreciation $0 W-35 $4,007 100.00% $4,007

36 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES $309 $4,007 $4,316

37 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

38 Real & Personal Property Taxes $54 W-38 -$21 100.00% $33

39 Payroll Taxes $0 W-39 $1,124 100.00% $1,124

40 TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME $54 $1,103 $1,157

41 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $17,959 $10,707 $28,666

Accounting Schedule: 09

Sponsor: Paul R. Harrison

Page: 1 of 1

Lakeland Heights

Informal Case/Rate Case

WR-2012-0266

Test Year Ending  12-31-2011

Expense Adjustment Schedule - Water

A B C D E

Expense Adj Account Adjustment Total

Number Adjustment Description Number Amount Adjustment

W-3 Operators Salary/Contract Services   (1) $5,333

1.To annualize Rodger Owens salary. (McMellen) $5,333

W-4 Electricity -$386

1.To adjust to bills. (McMellen) $523

2.To remove late fees/credits. (McMellen) -$14

3.To remove budget adjustment. (McMellen) -$93

4.To allocate 90% usage of 406S Bernie to personal